
 School District #81 (Fort Nelson)

REGULAR BUS SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE September 3, 2025 - October 31, 2025

August 29, 2025

BUS #1 - OLD ALASKA HIGHWAY, 

HIGHLAND DR., RADAR CR

AM 

Pickup 

Times

PM 

Dropoff 

times

BUS #2 - FNFN/VILLERS/53RD ST AM 

Pickup 

times

PM 

Dropoff 

times

BUS #3 - MCCONACHIE/PIONEER 

WAY/PEBBLE DR/FEDIW

AM 

Pickup 

times

PM 

Dropoff 

times

BUS #4 - PROPHET 

RIVER/RAVEN CR/KLAHANIE 

AM 

Pickup 

times

PM 

Dropoff 

times

Cranberry Rd 7:58 4:15 Lot 5010 Dene Etene 8:06 3:54 Lot 7100 Pebble Dr 8:05 4:07 Lot 32 PR 7:31 4:54
Lot 12 Grouse Tr 7:59 4:14 Lot 5026A Dene Etene Rd 8:07 3:53 Lot 34 Pebble Drive 8:07 4:06 Lot 45 PR 7:32 4:53
Lot 7857 Alaska Hwy 8:06 4:12 Dene Etene Rd/Golo Rd 8:08 3:52 Lot 19 Pebble Dr 8:08 4:05 Lot 46 PR 7:33 4:52
16 Walsh Road 8:09 4:09 Lot 5046 Golo Rd 8:09 3:51 Lot 22 Pebble Dr 8:09 4:03 Lot 37 PR 7:34 4:51
Lot 7605 Old Alaska Hwy 4:06 Lot 225 Golo Rd 8:10 3:50 Lot 10 Pebble Dr 8:10 4:02 Lot 50 PR 7:35 4:50
Lot 7569 Old Alaska Hwy 8:11 4:05 Eagle Rd/Golo Rd 8:11 3:49 Lot 27 Pioneer Way 8:11 4:01 Lot 5 PR 7:37 4:48
Lot 79 Whiskey Jack Crescent 3:54 Fontas Rd/Golo Rd 8:12 3:48 Lot 24 Pioneer Way 8:12 4:00 Blueberry 8:31 3:40
Whitetail Way 8:17 3:51 Lot 1081 Sikanni Rd 8:17 3:43 Lot 35 Pioneer Way 8:13 3:59 Antler 8:32 3:39
Rocky Mountain 8:18 3:50 Corcoran Place 8:21 3:39 Lot 51 Pioneer Way 8:14 3:58 Klahanie Mailboxes 8:39 3:32
Lot 6 Radar Rd 8:21 3:47 Villers 8:30 3:33 Lot 241 McConachie Creek 8:19 3:43 JSC 3:10
Radar/Valleyview 8:22 3:46 4408 53rd Street 8:33 3:30 Lot 4 Tazma Cr 8:27 3:35 FNSS/RLA 8:49 3:25
7502 Old Alaska Hwy 8:23 3:45 FRIENDSHIP CENTRE 3:28 Lot 15 Fediw Dr 8:30 3:32
Lot 7531 Highland Dr 8:24 3:44 GWC 8:36 3:20 Lot 19 Fediw Dr 8:31 3:31
Lot 7523 Highland Dr 8:25 3:43 FNSS/RLA 8:39 3:25 Lot 21 Fediw 8:32 3:30
Lot 7503 Highland Dr 8:26 3:42 Lot 20 Fediw Dr 8:33 3:29
Lot 7479 Highland Dr 8:27 3:41 Lot 1 Simpson Trail 8:35 3:30
Cemetary Rd 8:28 3:40 FNSS/RLA 8:37 3:20
7416 Old Alaska Hwy 3:39 GWC 8:41 3:25
7408 Old Alaska Hwy 8:30 3:38
7400 Old Alaska Hwy 8:31 3:37
7115 Old Alaska Hwy 8:32 3:36
7000 Old Alaska Hwy 8:34 3:35
Forestry Building 3:31
Triple G Camp Ground 8:36 3:30
GWC 8:45 3:20
FNSS/RLA 8:49 3:25

Parents are asked to listen to 102.3 Summit radio in the mornings to get updated information on late or cancelled bus runs.   For routine bus inquiries call Lindsey Wood at Standard Bus at 
250-774-3767.  For emergencies please contact Pansy Anderson at 250-774-2591, email: panderson@sd81.bc.ca.   Please be advised that the schedule is revised from time to time and will be posted on Facebook and on our 

district website: www.sd81.bc.ca

**REMEMBER:  It is ILLEGAL to 
pass a School Bus (in either

direction) when red lights are 
flashing and the Stop arm is out!

***Pet Owners - For your pets' safety, please ensure that all pets are in your control and not obstructing the busses.***


	Sheet1

